1 2 3 4 5 6 7	LOYR, APC YOUNG W. RYU, ESQ. (SBN 266372) young.ryu@loywr.com JOSHUA PARK, ESQ. (SBN 299572) joshua.park@loywr.com HENNA H. CHOI, ESQ. (SBN 306254) henna.choi@loywr.com 1055 West 7th Street, Suite 2290 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Telephone: (213) 318 – 5323 Facsimile: (800) 576 – 1170	C.C.
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff, DYLAN YEISER-FODNE	333
9	SUPERIOR COLL	RT OF CALIFORNIA
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
11		
12	DYLAN YEISER-FODNESS, an individual,	CASE NO.: 22STCV21852
13 14	Plaintiffs,	[Assigned for all purposes to the Hon. Armen Tamzarian, Dept. 52]
15	V.	
16	MASTER DOG TRAINING, a California	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF CASE
17	corporation; 5 STAR K-9 ACADEMY, INC., a California corporation; Ekaterina Korotun, an	MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
18	individual; and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive,	Complaint Filed: July 6, 2022
19	Defendants.	Trial Date: None Set
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

## **EXHIBIT 1**

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp
COURTHOUSE ADDRESS:	FILED
Stanley Mosk Courthouse	Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles
111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012	01/12/2023
	David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Cour
PLAINTIFF(S):	By: J. Clavero Deputy
Dylan Yeiser-Fodness	
DEFENDANT(S):  Master Dog Training, a California corporation, et al.	
	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE RE: CONTINUANCE OF HEARING AND ORDER	22STCV21852
previously set for hearing on 01/24/2023 in Department 52 hearing in the same department on 01/26/2023 at 9:00 a.m.	has been reset for
ORDER	
You are ordered to give notice by mail forthwith of such fact to all parties ar	nd to file proof of service of such
notice forthwith in the assigned department, located at Stanley Mosk Court	house
111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012	
C	Tamzarian/Judge

NOTICE RE: CONTINUANCE OF HEARING AND ORDER

Judicial Officer

## Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FILED** COURTHOUSE ADDRESS: Superior Court of California Stanley Mosk Courthouse County of Los Angeles 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 01/12/2023 David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: J. Clavero Deputy **Dylan Yeiser-Fodness** DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Master Dog Training, a California corporation, et al. CASE NUMBER: **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 22STCV21852

I, the below-named Executive Officer/Clerk of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served the Notice Re: Continuance of Hearing and Order upon each party or counsel named below by placing the document for collection and mailing so as to cause it to be deposited in the United States mail at the courthouse in Los Angeles, California, one copy of the original filed/entered herein in a separate sealed envelope to each address as shown below with the postage thereon fully prepaid, in accordance with standard court practices.

NATALIA FOLEY Law Offices of Natalia Foley 751 S WEIR CANYON RD STE 157-455 Anaheim, CA 92808 Young W Ryu LOYR, APC 1055 West 7th St Suite 2290 Los Angeles, CA 90017

David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court

By: J. Clavero
Deputy Clerk

\_\_\_\_

Dated: 01/12/2023

## PROOF OF SERVICE 1 I am over 18 years old and not a party to this action. My business address is 1055 West 7th Street. 2 Suite 2290, Los Angeles, California 90017. 3 On January 17, 2023, I served the following documents in a sealed envelope on the interested party as follows: 4 PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF THE CASE MANAGEMENT 5 CONFERENCE 6 Natalia Foley 7 nfoleylaw@gmail.com LAW OFFICES OF NATALIA FOLEY 8 751 S Weir Canyon Rd Ste 157-455 Anaheim CA 92808 9 Attorney for Defendants 10 11 BY U.S. MAIL: I enclosed the foregoing document in a sealed envelope to the interest parties at the address listed 12 above and deposited the sealed envelope for collection and mailing following my firm's ordinary 13 business practices. I am readily familiar with my firm's business practices for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection 14 and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service 15 is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of 16 deposit. 17 BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: My electronic service address is martha.gutierrez@loywr.com. Per the parties' agreement, through 18 their respective counsel, to accept electronic service and pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure section 1010.6, I served the foregoing document on the interested party at the electronic service addresses (e-mail addresses) listed above and did not receive Notice of Failure 19 20 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is 21 true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on January 17, 2023, in Los Angeles, California. 22 23

Martha Gutierrez

24

25

26

27

28